

7852 Walker Drive, Suite 200 Greenbelt, Maryland 20770 phone: 301-459-7590, fax: 301-577-5575 internet: www.jsitel.com, e-mail: jsi@jsitel.com

January 10, 2018

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission Office of the Secretary 445 12th Street, SW Washington, DC 20554 Attn: International Bureau

Re: Section 63.21(h) Notification

Southwest Arkansas Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

File No. ITC-214-20010215-00077

Dear Ms. Dortch:

This letter is sent to you in compliance with the requirements for international Section 214 authorizations pursuant to § 63.21(h) of the Commission's rules, 47 C.F.R. § 63.21(h). Notification is hereby provided on behalf of Southwest Arkansas Telephone Cooperative, Inc. ("Southwest Arkansas") that its direct and wholly-owned subsidiary, Red River Cellular Telephone Corporation ("Red River Cellular"), will provide service under the above-referenced international section 214 authorization held by Southwest Arkansas. Red River is organized under the laws of Texas. Southwest Arkansas will continue to provide global resale service under its international Section 214 authorization.

Please direct any questions regarding the filing to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

John Kuykendall JSI Vice President

301-459-7590

ikuykendall@jsitel.com

On behalf of

Southwest Arkansas Telephone Cooperative, Inc.